TOP 10

CHEAPEST
STATES for

Long-Term Care

Annual Cost of Long-Term Care

m Homemaker
Services
34,320
45,760
44,616
41,184
38,553
46,767

Mississippi 40,475

Georgia 43,472

South Carolina 43,472
Tennessee 42,557

Home
Health Aide

34,892
48,048
45,760
41,184
38,553
48,048
41,184
43,472
45,646
42,900

Association for
Long Term Care Planning

Adult Day
Health Care

16,250
15,600
9,100
20,800
6,760
20,800
11,700
15,600
14,300
16,900

Assisted
Living
Facility

39,510
36,390
42,000
36,150
36,684
32,400
39,978
33,600
34,380
43,140

Semi-Private

Room

(Nursing Home)

62,050
53,655
54,750
62,050
73,000
58,948
77,928
74,668
77,015
73,318

Private Room
(Nursing Home)

65,700
63,510
72,635
69,350
77,563
65,700
79,753
80,483
82,125
79,205

SC

GA

Average Cost
of
Long-Term Care

43,827
44810
45,120
45,186
45,444
48,503
48,549
49,490
49,670

source: https://www.genworth.com/aging-and-you/finances/cost-of-care.html



