

## Annual Cost of Long-Term Care

Rank	Homemaker Services	Home Health Aide	Adult Day Health Care	Assisted Living Facility	Semi-Private Room (Nursing Home)	Private Room (Nursing Home)	Average Cost of Long-Term Care
Louisiana	34,320	34,892	16,250	39,510	62,050	65,700	42,120
Oklahoma	45,760	48,048	15,600	36,390	53,655	63,510	43,827
Texas	44,616	45,760	9,100	42,000	54,750	72,635	44,810
Arkansas	41,184	41,184	20,800	36,150	62,050	69,350	45,120
Alabama	38,553	38,553	6,760	36,684	73,000	77,563	45,186
Missouri	46,767	48,048	20,800	32,400	58,948	65,700	45,444
Mississippi	40,475	41,184	11,700	39,978	77,928	79,753	48,503
Georgia	43,472	43,472	15,600	33,600	74,668	80,483	48,549
South Carolina	43,472	45,646	14,300	34,380	77,015	82,125	49,490
Tennessee	42,557	42,900	16,900	43,140	73,318	79,205	49,670

